
Hackensack Meridian Health  
Administrative Information for Proposal Submissions 

 
Applicant Info: HMH Hospitals Corporation 343 Thornall Street 

Edison, NJ 08837-2206 

County: Middlesex County 

Government District: NJ-006 

EIN: 221487576 

DUNS #: 042797571-0000 

UEI #: LV8GL8MLU9A3 

NIH IPF Code: 3117901 

AAALAC Number: 001810 (dated 3/5/2020) 

NJ State Vendor ID: 221487576-00 

 
Cognizant Agency: 

DHHS 
Michael Stanco 212-264-2069 
Agreement date: 01/01/2021 – 12/31/2024 

 
Indirect Cost Rate: Federal Grants: 77.1% 

Industry Sponsored clinical trials: 50% 

 
 
 
 
Authorized Offical: 

Non CDI CDI 
Cheryl Fittizzi 
VP, Research and Regulatory Affairs HMH 

Hospitals Corporation 
40 Prospect Avenue 
Hackensack, NJ 07601-1915 

 
Alla Rabinovich VP/COO, CDI 
111 Ideation Way 
Nutley, NJ 07110-5100 

E-mail: cheryl.fittizzi@hmhn.org alla.rabinovich@hmh-cdi.org 

Phone: 551-996-2255 201-880-3115 

 
HMHN Performance Sites 

Main Hospital 30 Prospect Avenue 
Hackensack, NJ 07601-1915 (NJ-005) 

 
HUMC Research Building 40 Prospect Avenue 

Hackensack, NJ 07601-1915 (NJ-005) 

CDI 111 Ideation Way 
Nutley, NJ 07110-5100 (NJ-011) 

JSUMC 1945 NJ-33 
Neptune City, NJ 07753-4859 (NJ-004) 

 
SOM 123 Metro Boulevard Nutley, 

NJ 07110 (NJ-011) 

 
Key Contacts 

Director Post-Award Clinical Research Foundation Susan D. Adler, MPA susan.adler@hmhn.org 

Director, Sponsored Programs David Candelmo, MBA david.candelmo@hmhn.org 

Director, COI Management Michelle Benson, PhD michelle.benson@hmhn.org 

Director, Human Research 
Protection Program 

 
Avery Freed 

 
avery.freed@hmhn.org 

Manager, Research Integrity Office Daniel Alderson daniel.alderson@hmhn.org 

Director Clinical Research Business Sergio Garcia sergio.garcia@hmhn.org 

CDI Pre-Award Manager  Marina Savransky marina.savransky@hmh-cdi.org 

CDI Post-Award Supervisor Cassandra Borsella cassandra.borsella@hmh-cdi.org 

 
Fringe benefit rate 29% 

Human Subjects Assurance Number: FWA00000331 (expiration: 12/17/2024) 

Animal Assurance Number A4278-01 

Cage Code 37Qx6 

USDA certificate # 22-R-0146 

SAM registration Expiration: 03/02/2024 

HMH NAICS Code 622110 Center for Discovery and Innovation 
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